
0

0

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

K K

L L

M M

N N

O O

R101

10.0kΩ

U1A

NE5532AP

3

2

4

8

1

U1B

NE5532AP

5

6

4

8

7

7

0
6

5

V1

1 V 
2kHz 
0Deg 

0

4

8

R1

10.0kΩ

1

R102

10.0kΩ

C2
110pF

C1
11nF

R2
499kΩ

R3

10KΩ_LIN
Key = A 100%

C3

68pF

11

2

 V: 1.21 V
 V(p-p): 3.98 V
 V(rms): 1.41 V
 V(dc): 1.46 mV
 I: 62.6 uA
 I(p-p): 198 uA
 I(rms): 70.0 uA
 I(dc): 248 nA
 Freq.: 2.00 kHz

 V: 596 mV
 V(p-p): 2.00 V
 V(rms): 707 mV
 V(dc): 31.1 uV
 I: -189 nA
 I(p-p): 82.4 nA
 I(rms): 158 nA
 I(dc): -155 nA
 Freq.: 2.00 kHz


